



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2025**

Sheikh Turab Sheikh Mohammad Vs State of Maharashtra and others.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. A.V.Pande, counsel for appellant.

Mr. Anant Ghogre, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**  
**DATED : 08/04/2025.**

1. The present appeal is filed against the acquittal.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent/State and seeks time to file reply.
3. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5.
4. Call for record and proceedings.
5. Stand over after **four weeks**.

**[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]**