



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2025

(Sheikh Turab Sheikh Mohammad
Vs.
 State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.V. Pande, Advocate for the Appellant.
 Mr. A.M. Ghogare, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE, 2025

1. Notices issued to the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are awaited.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant, shall take steps to serve the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.
3. List the matter **after four weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)