



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2025

Sheikh Turab Sheikh Mohammad

-- VERSUS --

State of Maharashtra and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.V. Pande, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 24, 2025.

Registry to verify whether the matter lies before the Single Bench or the Division Bench, and after verification, to place the matter before the appropriate Court.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]