



al-165-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2025

(Sheikh Turab Sheikh Mohammad Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.V. Pande, Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. A.B. Badar, A.P.P. for respondent no.1/State.

.....

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI - PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
APRIL 22, 2026

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 2 to 5.

2] The Police Station Officer, Police Station –
Chandur Railway, Amravati, shall ensure service on
respondent nos. 2 to 5.

3] Stand over after vacation.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit