



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2025

Sheikh Turab Sheikh Mohammad

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station Chandur Railway
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Aradhya Pande, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri A.J.Gohokar, APP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to supply the
copies of appeal for issuance of notice to the respondent nos. 2 to 5.

2. It is apparent that despite the order was passed on 22.04.2026,
appellant has not supplied the copy.

3. By way of the last chance, he shall supply the copies of appeal
within two days subject to the costs of Rs.1,000/-. The costs be deposited in the
Public Welfare Account.

4. On supplying the copies, the notice be issued to the respondent nos.
2 to 5.

5. List the matter after vacation.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]